
Institutions Offering Research Electives 
(Updated April 2019) 

Program Name Program Location Contact: 

Phoenix Children's Hospital Phoenix, AZ Camilla Mendell  602-933-5241  cmendell@phoenixchildrens.com 

Stanford Palo Alto, CA Kris Arao  650-723-6493  karao@stanford.edu 
UCSF San Francisco, CA Christina Walker  Walkerc@derm.ucsf.edu  415-353-7880 
Ann & Robert H. Lurie Children's 
Hospital of Chicago/Northwestern 
University 

Chicago, IL  Pa Zao Lee  plee@luriechildrens.org

Boston Children's Hospital Boston, MA Jennifer.huang@childrens.harvard.edu 

Harvard Dermatology Boston, MA 
Mackenzie Leonard, Administrative Assistant to Dr. Harley Haynes, Vice 
Chairman, Brighamn and Women's Hospital, Dept of Dermatology  617-732-
5889  617-264-6343 (fax)  mleonard6@partners.org 

Mayo Clinic Rochester, MN Kelly Ihrke, Education Program Coordinator
Ihrke.kelly@mayo.edu  507-284-3736 

Saint Louis University/Cardinal 
Glennon Children's Hospital St. Louis, MO Lisa Jones  314-268-2700 x3451 

Columbia University Medical Center New York, NY 
LaTanya Brown  212-305-3847  lmb2228@cumc.columbia.edu 
Research elective offered for Columbia University students other electives are 
open to students and residents from other eligible schools/institutions. 

Oregon Health and Sciences 
University Portland, OR Shannon Winchester, Dept of Dematology OHSU  503-494-1375 

Penn State Department of 
Dermatology Hershey, PA Michelle Ball  717-531-8307  mball@hmc.psu.edu 

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia 
(Perelman School of Medicine at the 
University of Pennsylvania) 

Philadelphia, PA Albert Yan, MD  yana@email.chop.edu   and Leslie Castelo-Soccio, MD, PhD 
castelosocciol@email.chop.edu 

UT Southwestern Dallas, TX Trena Young  Trena.Young@childrens.com 

Texas Children's Hospital and Baylor 
College of Medicine, Texas 
Children's Hospital Pediatric 
Dermatology 

Houston, TX Laura Heras  832-822-3718 

Baylor College of Medicine San Antonio, TX John Browning  210-704-2466  JOHN.BROWNING@BCM.EDU 
Medical College of 
Wisconsin/Children's Hospital of 
Wisconsin 

Milwaukee, WI Sheila Galbraith, MD  414-955-2818  sgalbrai@mcw.edu 
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Dermatology Residence, San José 
Hospital, Fundación de Ciencias de 
la Salud 

Bogotá, Colombia Mónica Novoa  57-3118981186  mopanoca@hotmail.com 

Pediatric Dermatology Unit  
University Hospital Lausanne, 
Switzerland 

Lausanne, Switzerland Stephanie Christen-Zaech  +41 79 79 79 447  stephanie.christen@chuv.ch 

Pediatric Dermatology, Christian 
Medical College, Vellore 

Vellore, Tamil Nadu, 
India 

Professor Renu George, Christian Medical College, Vellore  
renuegeorge@gmail.com 

	
  


